RO&QS AND BRIDGEY - Qualifications necessary for men employed
— !

by commissioners of special road districts
incorporated under srticle ¢, Chapter 42,
Re 8. Mo, 1928,

o=
Jemuary 25, 1939

flon. Ferey ‘. Drewn, F I,L E D

|
‘.
Cireuit Clerk, Csline County, ' E
Yaershall, lesouri. g

Dear Sir:

4 request for sn opinion has been received from

you under dete of Junuary 2, 1935, such requesti being in
the followinyg terms;

*vgy I have #n opinion coueerning the fol-
lowing question: 'Do provisioms of .ectlion
7870 as to ellglbillity of road overseers
apply to men working under commissioners of
Speois]l Road Distriet under irt. 2 of Chep-
tor 48, H. i, Ho., 1928%°* *

Re Se Missouri, 182¢, Seetlion 76870, dealing with

the sppointment,K quslifieation and compensation of roed over-
seers under irtiale 3 of Chepter 42 of such stetutes, pro-
vides, ss to the eligiblility of perscuns lor sueh office, as

follows:

"No person shell be eligible to the office

of road overseer, except he be o citizen

of the roed distriet for which he msy de
appointed, or of an lmcorporsted town or
villsge within the bounds of guech district

snd be = practical reoed builder, or pos-
sessed of technicel or selentifie knowledge of
auch wﬂgk (8hall be over twenty-one snd under
slxty yesrs of uge snd moreover be able to
read ané write),."

It is cur opinion thst thias prnvi#lon which we have

cuoted from Sectlion 7870 spplles only to road overseers ap~-
polated under suoh secticon, and could have nc applicetion to
men working under commissioners of specisl rosad districets or-




2. Yon, Perey ¥. Brown, Jemuary 25, 1938,
Cireuit Clerk, “eline County.

genized under Artiele ¢ of sueh Chapter 42, such men not
holding the offlece of road oversecer, the fact that these
men might do work substantially like that done by road over-
seers epnointed under Seection 7870 being immaterisl.

Very truly yours,

EDWARD He MILLER
Asslstant ittorney General

APFROVED:

ROY MeliITTRICK
Attarney General




